Administration
Distribution and Sales
Research and Devel poment

-------

5. Product Cost without Profit..- ..... 29.49

Note: 1985 Dollars

TABLE 2

ECBNOMlC SUMMARY: COST ANALYSIS FOR SIEMENS PRBCESS

1- process ..... SIEMENS PRBCESS
2. Plant Size ..... 1000 MT/yr
3 m  Plant Product ----A,.----.----------- POLYS~LICON . .

4. Pl ant Investment ---------------- B 69.00 Million

Fixed Capital ---- B 60.00 Million
Working Capital -- $ 9.00 Million
Total Capital ---- B 69.00 Million

5. Profitability Analysis

Return on Original Investment after Taxes ( %  ROI)
Discounted Cash Flow Rate of Return after Taxes 4 %  DCF)

Return

0 % ROI
10 % ROI
20 % ROI
SO % ROI
40 % ROI
50 % ROI
60 % ROI
70 % ROI
80 % ROI
90 % ROI

100 % ROI

Sales Price
%/kg of Si Return

Sales Price
$/kg of Si

0 % DCF
10 % DCF
20 % DCF
SO % DCF
40 % DCF
50 % DCF
60 % DCF
70 % DCF
80 % DCF
90 % DCF

100 % DCF

Based on 10 year project life and 10 year straight
line depreciation. Tax rate (federal) of 46 %,

6. Sensitivity Analysis
Product Cost, $/kg of Si

-100% -50% BASE 950% +10OX DELTA
----- ----- ----- ----- ----- -----

Raw Materi a1 s 25.40 27.45 29.49 31.54 33.58 4.09
Labor 27-60 28.54 29.49 50.44 31.39 1-90
Utilities 21-76 25-63 29.49 33.36 37.22 7-73
Plant Investment 17.93 23.71 29.49 35.27 41.05 11.56
(Fixed Capital

Note: 1985 Dollars

Var ia t ion ,  %

FIGURE 4 ,  SENSITIVIIFY PLOT FOR SIEMEN S PROCESS

0 100 200 300 400 500

E l e c t r i c i t y  Requirement, KW-~r/Kg of S i l i c o n

FIGURE 5. PRODUCT COST VS. ELECTRICITY REQUIREMENTS FOR SIEMEN S PROCESS

2. UNION CARBIDE PROCESS

The Union Carbide process (7-9, 27, 36, 39) for silicon involves several
processing operations of hydrogenation-hydrochlorination reaction, stripping,
distillation, redistribution reaction, silane purification, and silicon deposition. The
process flowsheet is shown in Figure 6.

Hydrogen, silicon tetrachloride, and metallurigical grade silicon are fed to  the
hydrogenation reactor (fluidized bed, SOOC, 515 psia, copper catalyst) t o  produce a

[…]

..... 4. General Expenses. 3- 21
Qdministration
Distribution and Sales
Research and Develpoment

5. Product Cost without Profit..... 24.65

Note: 1985 Dollars

TABLE 4

ECBNBMTC SUMMARY: COST ANALYSIS  FOR UNION CARBIDE PROCESS

1. process ..... UNION CfiRBIDE PROCESS
2. Plant Size ..... 1000 MT/yr
3, Plant Product --------.----------- POLYSILICON
4. Plant Investment ---------------- Q 74.75 Million

Fixed Capital ---- $ 65.00 Million
Working Capital -- $ 9.75 Million
Total Capital ---- $ 74.75 Million

5. Prof i tabi l i ty Analysis

Return on Original Investment after Taxes ( %  ROI)
Discounted Cash Flow Rate of Return after Taxes (% DCF)

Return
Sales Price
$/kg of Si Return

Sales Price
$/kg of Si

0 % ROI
18 % ROI
20 % ROI
30 % ROI
40 % ROI
50 % ROI
60 % ROI
70 % ROI
80 % ROI
90 % ROI
100 % ROI

0 % DCF
10 % DCF
20 % DCF
30 % DCF
40 % DCF
50 % DCF
60 % DCF
70 % DCF
80 X DCF
90 % DCF
100 % DCF

Based on 10 year project life and 1 0  year straight
line depreciation. Tax rate <federal) of 46 %.

6. Sensitivity Analysis
Product Cost, $/kg af Si

-100% -50% BASE +50% +100% DELTA
----- ----- ----- ----- ----- -----

Raw Mater i a1 s 21.74 23.19 24.65 26.10 27-55 2.91
Labor 22.75 23.70 24.65 25-57 26.54 1.90
Utilities 20.78 22.71 24.65 26.58 28.51 3.87
Plant Investment 12-13 18.39 24.&5 30.91 37.17 12.52
(Fixed Capital 1

-50 0 5 0 100 L50

Var ia t ion ,  %

FIGURE 9. SENSITIVITY PLOT FOR UNION CARBIDE PROCESS

The TCS from the second distillation is sent to  the redistribution reactor (liquid
phase, 80 psia, 80C) where TCS is  redistributed t o  DCS and T E T  accordin9 to  the
representative chemical reaction equation:

The conversion from pure TCS is  about 10.5% to  DCS.

After redistribution the stream is  sent to  the boron removal unit and the third
distillation. The third distillation column (D-03, DCS column, 90 psia) in the process
separates DCS (dichlorosilane) and T C S (trichlorosilane). D CS from the distillation is